
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

1. Name and address of the 
Purchaser 

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR, 
TAMILNADU COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS’ 
FEDERATION LIMITED 
No.3A, Aavin Illam, 
Pasumpon Muthuramalingam Salai,  
Nandanam, Chennai – 600 035. 
Phone : 044-23464500/01/02/03/04/05 
E-Mail: aavindgmqcho@gmail.com 

2. Name and address of the 
User 

The Deputy General Manager (QA), Head Office 
No.3A, Aavin Illam, 4th Floor,  
Pasumpon Muthuramalingam Salai,  
Nandanam, Chennai – 600 035. 

3. Name of the Item / Work Supply and Installation of ATOMIC ABSORPTION 
SPECTROPHOTOMETER (AAS)- 1 No. at 
Research & Development Laboratory, Products 
Dairy, Ambattur 

4. Method of Tender e-Tender System (Online Technical Bid and 
Financial Bid) through e-Procurement Portal 
https://tntenders.gov.in 

5. Tender Reference Number 2509/DGM (QA)/HO/2025 

6. Tender Estimated Value Rs. 30.00 Lakhs 

7. Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) 

Rs. 30,000.00 

8. URL for online bid 
submission for e-tender 

https://tntenders.gov.in 

9. Cost of Tender Document Tender documents can be downloaded at free of 
cost from the website https://tntenders.gov.in 

10. Tender Document Availability 
on the Portal 

From:20.02.2025 to 11.03.2025 upto 3 PM 

11. Date of Pre-Bid meeting NA 

12. Date of Closing of  
e-Submission of Technical 
Bid and Financial Bid.  

Date: 11.03.2025 

Time: 3 PM  

13. Date and time of opening of 
Part I Technical Bid of  
e-Tender  

Date: 12.03.2025 

Time: 3 PM  

 


